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approve recommendationCity Council11/22/2016 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 7,
2016 and November 14, 2016.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding
Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

Agredano, Ramon Becerra              $
1,500.00

American Automobile Association, Subrogee for           Lawrence
Schibig / Anette Schibig

                174.38

Crane’s World Logistics                 Amount
Unknown

Farmers Insurance, Subrogee for            Robin Martinez 6,660.63

Franklin, Julie Amount Unknown

Garcia, Jennifer 471.73

Humphries, Desiree Amount Unknown

Mingo, Michael
800.00

Montgomery, Jeff                Amount Unknown

Morales, Ashley
299.00

Nicart Abon, Mae R. Amount Unknown

Peralez, Corinne Amount Unknown

Valadez, Edgar 100,000.00

Wawanesa Insurance, Sobrogee for                Jose Samaniego
5,770.08
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Agredano, Ramon Becerra              $
1,500.00

American Automobile Association, Subrogee for           Lawrence
Schibig / Anette Schibig

                174.38

Crane’s World Logistics                 Amount
Unknown

Farmers Insurance, Subrogee for            Robin Martinez 6,660.63

Franklin, Julie Amount Unknown

Garcia, Jennifer 471.73

Humphries, Desiree Amount Unknown

Mingo, Michael
800.00

Montgomery, Jeff                Amount Unknown

Morales, Ashley
299.00

Nicart Abon, Mae R. Amount Unknown

Peralez, Corinne Amount Unknown

Valadez, Edgar 100,000.00

Wawanesa Insurance, Sobrogee for                Jose Samaniego
5,770.08

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY16 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

MARIA DE LA LUZ GARCIA
CITY CLERK

Prepared by:
 Alma Lopez

City of Long Beach Printed on 3/30/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

